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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 2745 OF 2015 
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  31 JULY 2015

 Mr G R Davis (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications: 

(1) Has her department ordered an investigation into the refusal of senior managers of the Government Communications Information Service (GCIS) to co-operate with the National Communications Task Team (NCTT) (details furnished); if so, what are the (a) terms of reference of the investigation and (b) time frames when the investigation is to be completed; 
(2) (a) how many workshops were held between the NCTT and GCIS, (b) on what dates were these workshops held, (c) where were the workshops held and (d) what were the outcomes of these workshops? NW3177E

REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
The Minister of Communications received the report from the National Communication Task Team (NCTT).  The report is currently being evaluated.  All matters relating to the NCTT will be responded to once the Minister concludes with the evaluation and expresses her opinion on how the process will be carried forward.
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